

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

<b>File reference</b>	W20FOI374
<b>Key words</b>	Software for Junior Doctor Rotas
<b>Date of release</b>	07/01/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

**You asked**

**I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act in relation to junior doctor rota compliance, including information relating to your use of software for building junior doctor rotas.**

**Please complete the questions below-**

- 1. Does the organisation use an external supplier to supply software for the building of junior doctor rotas by the medical staff department.**

Yes

- 2. If so, which supplier does the organisation use**

Allocate

- 3. Please can you provide the contract start and end date for ?**

Start = 25/11/2018

Expired 26/11/2020 with plans for further annual roll to 26/11/2021-22

**Attachments included: No**